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No. of
Register. Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

1839

1844

1846

1849

1850

1856

1857

1856.
4th August

5th August

6th August

1861

1863

1864

1867

1868

1869

1870

1871

1875

1878

1880

7th August

8th August

9th August

'1883

,1884 llth August

Josiah Firth, of Heckmondwike,
in the county of York, Carpet
Manufacturer, and Joseph Crab-
tree, of Mill Bridge, near Heck-
mondwike aforesaid, Machine
Maker

Antoine Dominique Sisco, of Paris,
in the Empire of France, Practi-
cal Engineer

Jean Jacques Danduran, Civil
Engineer, of No. 13, Charlotte-
street, Fitzroy-square, county of
Middlesex

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Mechanical Draughtsman

Augustus Pfaltz, of the State of
Massachusetts

Thomas Evans, Junior, of No. 2,
Belmont-terrace, Lewisham-road,
in the county of Kent

William Hall, of Birmingham, in
the county of Warwick, Gentle?
man, Elisha Wylde, of the same
place, Engineer, and William
Waite, also of the same place.
Engineer.

Alexandre Theodore Nicolas Goll,
of 57, Rue de Bretagne, Paris,
in the Empire ol France, and of
4, South-street, Finsbury, London

Samuel King, of Brighton, in the
county of Sussex

Coleman Defries, of the firm of
Jonas Defries and Sons, Hounds-
ditch

Joseph Leese, Junior, of Manches-
ter, in the county of Lancaster,
Calico Printer

John Woodman, of the city of
Manchester, in the county of
Lancaster, Engineer

Thomas Austen, of Waltham
Abbey, in the parish of Waltham
Holy Cross, in the county of
Essex, Civil Engineer

William Gorse, of Birmingham, in
the county of Warwick, Manu-
facturer

William Edward Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Civil Engineer

William Webster, of 22, Bunhill-
row, in the county of Middlesex

John Darlington, of No. 36, Can-
non-street, in the city of London

Chapman March, of Alwalton Mills
in the county of. Huntingdon,
Miller - .

Edward Owen,. of Aberdeen-ter-
race, Blackheath, in the county
of Kent, Chemist.

George Anderson, of 22, Queen's-
road, Dalston, in. the county of
Middlesex, Gas'Engineer

Peter Armahd le Comte de Fon-
taine Moreau, of 39, Rue de
I'Echiq"uier, Paris, in the Empire
of France, and 4, South-street,
Finsbury, London

Weaving [Scotch, Kidderminster, and
Dutch carpets by means of a power
loom

Improvements in railway breaks

An apparatus called the self swimmer

An improvement in primers for tire
arm cartridges

A new and useful mode or process for
making soap from rosin

Improvements in harness

Improvements in steam engines

An improved button

Improvements in spirit lamps

Improvements in the roof lamps of
railway carriages

Certain improvements in machinery
used for printing calico and other
fiibrics

An improved telegraph insulator

A machine for ascertaining the pro-
pelling force of gunpowder

A new or improved door fastener

Improvements in machinery for com-
posing and distributing types

An improved valve cock

Improvements in superheating steam

Improvements in propelling and work-
ing ships and vessels

Improvements in the manufacture of
gas, and in the obtainment of pro-
ducts arising in such manufacture

Improvements in the' construction of
taps or valves for regulating the
passage of gas

A new electro-motive engine


