3816

THE LONDON GAZETTE, OCTOBER 21, 1859.

No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
·····	1856.	······································	
1839	4th August	Josiah Firth, of Heckmondwike, in the county of York, Carpet Manufacturer, and Joseph Crab-	Weaving Scotch, Kidderminster, and Dutch carpets by means of a power loom
		tree, of Mill Bridge, near Heck- mondwike aforesaid, Machine Maker	
1844	5th August	Antoine Dominique Sisco, of Paris, in the Empire of France, Practi- cal Engineer	Improvements in railway breaks
1846	"	Jean Jacques Danduran, Civil Engineer, of No. 13, Charlotte- street, Fitzroy-square, county of Middlesex	An apparatus called the self swimmer
1849	33	Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex, Mechanical Draughtsman	An improvement in primers for fire arm cartridges
1850	10	Augustus Pfaltz, of the State of Massachusetts	A new and useful mode or process for
1856	6th August	Thomas Evans, Junior, of No. 2, Belmont-terrace, Lewisham-road, in the county of Kent	making soap from rosin Improvements in harness
1857		William Hall, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Gentle- man, Elisha Wylde, of the same	Improvements in steam engines
		place, Engineer, and William Waite, also of the same place, Engineer.	
1861	7th August	Alexandre Théodore Nicolas Goll, of 57, Rue de Bretagne, Paris, in the Empire of France, and of	An improved button
1863	33	4, South-street, Finsbury, London Samuel King, of Brighton, in the	Improvements in spirit lamps
1864	39	county of Sussex Coleman Defries, of the firm of Jonas Defries and Sons, Hounds- ditch	Improvements in the roof lamps of railway carriages
1867	8th August	Joseph Leese, Junior, of Manches- ter, in the county of Lancaster, Calico Printer	Certain improvements in machinery used for printing calico and other fabrics
1868	32	John Woodman, of the city of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Engineer	
1869))	Thomas Austen, of Waltham Abbey, in the parish of Waltham Holy Cross, in the county of Essex, Civil Engineer	A machine for ascertaining the pro- pelling force of gunpowder
1870	"	William Gorse, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Manu- facturer	A new or improved door fastener
1871	>>	William Edward Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex, Civil Engineer	Improvements in machinery for com- posing and distributing types
1875	9th August	William Webster, of 22, Bunhill- row, in the county of Middlesex	An improved valve cock
1878	»»	John Darlington, of No. 36, Can- non-street, in the city of London	Improvements in superheating steam
1880	32	Chapman March, of Alwalton Mills in the county of Huntingdon, Miller	Improvements in propelling and work- ing ships and vessels
1882		Edward Owen, of Aberdeen-ter- race, Blackheath, in the county of Kent, Chemist.	Improvements in the manufacture of gas, and in the obtainment of pro-
1883	. ,,	George Anderson, of 22, Queen's- road, Dalston, in the county of Middlesex, Gas Engineer	ducts arising in such manufacture Improvements in the construction of taps or valves for regulating the passage of gas
1884	11th August	Peter Armand le Comte de Fon- taine Moreau, of 39, Rue de l'Echiquier, Paris, in the Empire of France, and 4, South-street,	A new electro-motive engine
ار د د ر		Finsbury, London	